Association, it will have to be determined by the General Shareholders' Meeting upon its 

appointment for the entire period of the term in office. To that end, the General 

Shareholders' Meeting of 24 April 2018 determined the above-mentioned annual 

remuneration to be 40,000.00 euros (forty thousand/00) for the Chairman and 29,000.00 

euros (twenty-nine thousand/00) for each of the Standing Auditors. 

In view of the above, please decide upon the annual remuneration of the new Board of 

Statutory Auditors for the entire duration of the term of office in accordance with article 

2402, Italian Civil Code and article 22 of the Articles of Association of the Company, on the